WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)

LOCATION OF WATER WELL

Constructed

¢ Original Record [ Correction

KOLAR Document ID: 1672300

1672300
[ ] Change in Well Use

Latitude 38.62844 Longitude | -97.620936 | Section | 26 ‘ Township ‘ 16 ‘ Range ‘ 3 ;5‘\,‘ Fraction ‘ SW % NW % SE %
Datum NADS83 Elevation 1300 County | Saline
WATER WELL OWNER WELL WATER USE NEAREST SOURCE OF POTENTIAL CONTAMINATION
Name Merle Nelson Irrigation ‘ Source:
Business COMPLETION Distance Direction
from well: from well:
11357 S Centennial Rd Depth of completed well: 62 f.
Address . Source
Lindsborg KS 67456 Depth(s) groundwater encountered: description:
30 . .
| ~415yrds N/NW of S Old 81 OREELS I R— Source:
Well location Hwy & 1-135 @ fty @[ drywel Distance Direction
from well: from well:
X Static water level in well: 19 £,
[ ]at owner’s - Source
address ¢ measured below land surface description:
on (mmiadiyy): os/1012022
CONSTRUCTION [] measured above land surface 14 Ng pptential source of contamination
within 100 feet.
Borehole interval: Borehole diameter: on (mm/dd/yy):
0 62 30 . PERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED)
from_ Yto P ft . YYin. Estimated yield: 800 gpm
from to ft. in. Water level was: ft. after hours DWR Application No.: 42330 & 5442
Casing height above land surface: 12 in. pumping  gpm KDHE / EPA Project Code:
If casing height is less than 12 in. Pump installed? [ Yes ¢ No Site Name:
has a variance been approved?* [] Yes ¥ No KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: [ Yes [] No
*variance not required for monitoring Water well disinfected? ¢ Yes [1No County Permit: [] Yes [ No Permit ID:
or environmental remediation w_ells Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): 05/10/2022 Lease Name & Well #:
Casing type: ThermalPlastic 4 ofborehal ‘
Blank casing interval: 0 f. to 42 . Aquifer, if known: oI boreholes: # of dewatering wells:
Blank casing diameter: 16 in, LITHOLOGIC LOG
Casing joints: Glued FROM | TO | LITHOLOGY INTERVALS
Weight: Ibs/ft. 0 3 topsoil
Wall thickness or gauge no.: 50
clay
Blank casing interval: ft. to ft. 3 30
Blank casing diameter: in. 30 e gravel,coarse
Casing joints:
Weight' Ibs/ft. 58 62 shale,moderately weathered
Wall thickness or gauge no.:
Grout interval: 0 f.to 23 g,
Grout material: Cement
Grout interval: ft. to ft.
. COMMENTS
Grout material:
Screen / perforation material: PVC
Screen / perforation openings: Mill slot CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION
Screen / perforation intervals: This water well was constructed ¥ reconstructed [ | pursuant to the stated water well
From 42 ftto 62 ft contractor’s license and was completed on  05/10/2022 T certify that this record is true to
Slot size unit the best of my knowledge and belief. This water well record was completed on 12/28/2023
From frto  f under the business name of Peterson McNett Drilling, Inc. ,
Slot size unit L. . .
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 897 under the authority of the designated
Gravel pack intervals:
. person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and certified by the electronic signature of the
Gravel pack not used: [] Gravel size in
From 23 fito 62 g designated person at its submittal: Logan McNett
Gravel pack not used: [1 Gravel size in Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
From ft. to ft KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367
(785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c¢




Stockton Field Office .
820 S. Walnut Department of Agriculture

Stockton, KS 67669-0192 Division of Water Resources

Phone: 785-425-6787
Fax: 785-425-6842
www.agriculture ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

April 29, 2022

MERLE & TERESA NELSON
11357 S CENTENNIAL RD
LINDSBORG, KS 67456-9616

Laura Kelly, Governor

Re: Water file, File Nos. 5,442 and 42.330

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are two (2) orders executed by Earl Lewis, Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the

above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations spe

cified in these

approvals for change. Also, the approval of the orders does require the installation of a water
flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above file numbers by December
31.2022. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice(s) of Completion of Diversion Works

—— =

when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer’s specifications for
the water flow meters ~found in KLA.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12, along with a partial list of
those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website

at the following web address: http://agriculture ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for

water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30
of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment

(KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the

legal transfer

of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW
Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is

available online at: h_ttp://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since these orders modify the original certificates, they should be recorded with the
Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are
maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

These documents are sammary orders by this agency regarding this matter. These
orders shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15

days of the date of service of this order.

(over)



If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you
wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Mark Billinger
Assistant Water Commissioner

Sincerely,

MB:ndh

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 29th day of April, 2022, 1 hereby certify that the attached SUMMARY ORDERS
APPROVING APPLICATIONS FOR CHANGE in Diversion Works for water right, File
Nos. 5,442 and 42,330, dated on the 29th day of April, 2022, were mailed postage prepaid, first
class, U.S. mail, to the following:

MERLE & TERESA NELSON
11357 S CENTENNIAL RD
LINDSBORG, KS 67456-9616

Staff/



Submit complgted atp;;ligati.onlto: DWR FIELD OFFICE ] Q 3 ‘}/( _
riculture APR 2 8 !
o or of Wt Resniross APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL ‘_
Field Ofﬁgt; for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACEOF ,r Ofi N
OO Fopeka. (785 2065733 USE AND/OR THE "~
O s POINT OF DIVERSION
Stockton - (785) 425-6787 b :
G:If(;iegnCity — (620) 276-2901 Teims B | slwal STATE OF KANSAS
http://agriculture ks gov/dwr :..[ ; . -
Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. = ' 27 'z;:f)g

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if
place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

File No. 5.442

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):
] Place of Use X Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant. Merle & Teresa Nelson

11357 S Centennial Rd_Lindsborg, KS 67456-9616

Phone Number: (785)667-4045 Email address: nelson_farms@yahoo.com

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Merle & Teresa Nelson

11357 S Centennial Rd_Lindsborg, KS 67456-9616

Phone Number: (785)667-4045 Email address: nelson_farms@yahoo.com
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land — NAME: Merle & Teresa Nelson

ADDRESS: 11357 S Centennial Rd Lindsborg, KS 67456-9616
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NWYa SWVe SEYa TOTAL
Sec. Twp. R NEV: | Nwv | swie | SEv. [| NEY I NWY | SW¥% | SEY |l NEYs | NW% | SWY | SE¥% j| NE% | NWY | SW¥% | SE% ARG
26 16__3W 35 , 35 | 3 73

4. if this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land --— NAME: No change requested.
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplementai sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SWY SEV% TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Ran NEY | NWie | SWit | SEY § NEY | NWYa | SWYL | SE% & NEY | NWye | SW | SEv. Jl NEY: | Nwva | SWv | SE% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ TR # Receipt Date Check #

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No. 5442



Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein Southwest of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 16 South, Range 3 W,
in Saline County, Kansas, __1,815 _ feet North _2,620 __ feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __1000 gpm Authorized Quantity 53 AF Depth of well n/a (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 1,792 feet North 2,640 feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed  [X]This point will be changed as follows: [0 No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in Southwest of the Northwest of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 16 South, Range 3 WEST,
in Saline County, Kansas, ___1,788 feet North __ 2,625 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 1000 gpm Proposed Quantity 53 AF Proposed well depth (feet) n/a

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 42330

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corer of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [ 1This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existin int is better described by GPS

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.

11

12.

13a.

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?

(please be specific) Old well not producing as desired. North
300 200 100 0 100 200 300
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [(Jyes XINo ::’T A AR AL A i TR Ty
. T - = - e
i ? = = 3
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? 200/ P4 | - = - % |+ _g 200
12/31/22 E _  _ = _ _ 3
If the point of diversion is a well: 10051 —+ | 4+ | = | 4+ | + | é 100
= = 3
(a) What are you going to do with the oid well? B e — = — o =
Plug or cap it. West 0 f}-wluit}!ulimtinnim@;mmim:]mllnniméjo East
{b) When will this be done? Upon completion of new weli. E - - = = = 3
- I = -1
100~ | + i+ L= 14 | — 100
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? = =2 _ = - = =
[J Yes No E , E
WE~| = | 4 7= | ~~ | ~F (=]"®
Assisted by DLM STKFO E _ - = - - 3
= | I -
If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300 -uxIlHHIHHl"ll!HIl[ll!lillli!uihull'lHIHH‘UI?ﬁ
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 00 HE W e Vi iiin
aQie. I hashmark= T

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile 13p |f the proposed point of diversion wi i
of (tjhe propo?ed point of diversion and the names and mailing of thep efisting gp%intoggléﬁlg;g%x"liﬁgi;ﬁ:?o%
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of

names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion. (PLEASE N . v ;
?ownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property above fe;}resents thoeTEp-reIZ:tlyx aigﬂ::ngee:’ofpcgi?‘%ram
ines diversion.) o B T

NEVEIVEL)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 APR &0 LUCL by No, 5442




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(@

(b)

(c)

Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
x Yes [JNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[ Yes X No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public heaith or safety?
(If no, all owners must sign this application.)

X No

[JYes

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

< nd .
Dated at L\(\C\Shmr (j , Kansas, this Q a “day of p\"DY'\ \ , 20 aa .
N o K I}
'?ﬁgtdx <, ﬂ)dlﬂjw’v N Mpg . 9/]1,&9\«,
(Owner) e (Spouse)

Mt F. Yelsew

(Please Print)

T eresa S. A/e//é)on

(Please Print

(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)

(Please Print) (Please Print)

State of Kansas

M Phirse A
\

| h%eby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 22™ day
of j p--:-\ , 202

[ a LA

H
! 5
| Notary Public

% SS
County of

NOTARY PUBLIC - Stats of Kaness
DAVID A BAY

= Ny Aopl. Exp, 2:} i \’zm)(

~ s,

My Commission Expires 2\ ~\"l~¢1~{

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, aif of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included: signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ... . ... .. . .. ... ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ... ... ... .. .. ... . .. ... ... ... .. .. .. . ... $200
(3) Applicationtochangethe place ofuse ... ... . ... ... . . $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 3



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

i der is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AAR. 5-5-1, et seq. and iothier applicable
Tpésigg;nsmcﬁ‘%hngansas Water Appropn'ationyLaw, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
e\ﬁth the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the .temjs, cond}tlong and

limitations of File No. 5,442

icati i - 2%~ i of d / or point of
; hange application was received on H-2%-1 requesting that the place of use an po
A %ieergsionpguthorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

_ On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
2.0 the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable ot Applicable

: ange in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
* Thgrg?/iougsly at?thon'zed. The point of diversnpon authorized by this summary order shaii be located withina __% o foot

radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. [GApplicable [J Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively_corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Po%itior(xirzg System (GPS), as described in the application. (] Applicable [iAdot Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. [C] Applicable E}’rﬂot Applicable

6. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. [ Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20_.Z~, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

"A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief En%ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

[] Applicable ] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water igill be completed on or before December 31, 20 Z % or within any

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
Applicable (] Not Applicable

9. The compieted weli iog shall be submitted with the required notice. (] Applicabie [UNot Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any tyloe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip;lged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. (Efgpﬁcable [} Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes o

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Reguilations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
N APPROVED AND

QRDER/ISSUED

If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,
\éou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By:
filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative {Print

Design Chief Engineer

/
h;yw /S scun/ b2y

review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A 77-527. Division of Water Respurces - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, . 4: Z?"Z/L
g.g al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance:
2. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas ; -

For Use by Register of Deeds Caitpat ) N @_’ . 'J()/ o
[ ,

Ackr}qwledged beforg me on __ 5//7’}/;7,/}32
oyt /gma ullnQer

<A s d A
signature: | /)05 ( / DOLE YK

/- )Net blic
My commission expires: (/1/57’573')’? 7-§f§ (Notary Seal)

NANCY HAGEMAN
My Appointment Expires
September 27, 2025

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4




. . R -
[S)Qbmlt T(}'V\?a}:é?;sshﬁl?e? KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE s e
viston @ - DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES ode FIS
Kansas Department of Agriculture Fee $
1320 Research Park Drive TR #
Manhattan, Kansas 66502-5000 NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF Rcpt Date
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr DIVERSION WORKS Check #

Section 1 - Action requiring this form is:

[0 New application approval and permit to proceed (Fee must be attached. $400 fee required for all uses
made of water, except for sediment control use and groundwater pit for industrial use a $200 fee is required
by K.S.A. 82a-714(d)) Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture

[0 Change in point of diversion, place of use, or use made of water (no fee).

O Term permit (no fee).

[J Other (e.g., Special order of the Chief Engineer).

Section 2 - Location of the Point of Diversion

The location of the point of diversion should be described as actually installed. The description should include the Section,
Township, and Range, the 10-acre tract description (¥ % %) and the footage from the southeast corner of the section.

1. File No(s): , : [If assisted by DWR: P/D ID By: ]
2. The date the diversion works were completed: , 20
3. The diversion works are located in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of
(also described as feet North and feet West of the southeast corner of ... ),
Section ____, Township_____ South, Range_____ East/West, in County, Kansas.

4. If an additional point of diversion is involved:

The diversion works are located in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of
(also described as feet North and feet West of the southeast corner of ... ),
Section , Township South, Range East / West, in County, Kansas.

If this is a change in point of diversion (PD), how was the PD being replaced identified?

Section 3 - PRINT CLEARLY

Printed Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip: Telephone/Cell:

I, the holder of a permit issued by the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources pursuant to the file(s)
referenced in section 2, hereby certify that the information on sections 1-4 of this form is correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Signature: Date:

If you have further questions on how to fill out this form, please contact the field office in your area:

Topeka Stafford Stockton Garden City

Kansas Department of Agriculture Kansas Department of Agriculture Kansas Department of Agriculture Kansas Department of Agriculture
6531 SE Forbes Ave, Ste B 300 South Main St. 820 South Walnut 2508 Johns Street

Topeka, KS 66619 Stafford, KS 67578 Stockton, KS 67669 Garden City, KS 67846

(785) 296-5733 (620) 234-5311 (785) 425-6787 (820) 276-2901

DWR1-203.11 (Revised 07/30/2014) Side 1 of 2




Section 4 - Flowmeter information:

File No(s): ) , B
[] Manufacturer of Flowmeter:

[] Date Flowmeter Installed:

] Model Number:

[ Flowmeter Type: [ Propeller [ Turbine [ Multi-jet [J Positive Displacement [] Electromagnetic
[] Vortex? [ Ultrasonic [J Other:

[] Flowmeter Serial Number:

[] Flowmeter Units: [] Gallons O Acre‘-Feet ] Acre-Inches Other:

[] Flowmeter Size: [J 2" 4" Oe' {8 10" [d12"  Other:

[ Multiplier Factor: [ 1000 [J100 10 O1 ©O01 [J0.01 [J0.001 Other:

(Multiplier factor is normally indicated on flowmeter readout — possibly by printed zeroes)

[] Flowmeter totalizer reading when installed: (include all digits and all zeroes).

[] If the flowmeter is not easily viewed. or not within 100 feet of the point of diversion being metered, please
briefly describe its location:
] Is flowmeter installed on a portable pump? [J Yes [ No

[] Is the flowmeter installed in a manufacturer's measuring chamber? [J Yes [0 No

[] Are straightening vanes installed? [JYes O No

[ Is a strainer installed? [J Yes [ No

[] Does the meter installation have 5 straight pipe diameters of upstream spacing? [J Yes [ No

[] Does the meter installation have 2 straight pipe diameters of downstream spacing? [J Yes [JNo

[] Does flowmeter serve more than one point of diversion? [J Yes [] No

[J Is this a replacement flowmeter? [ Yes [J No (Information related to a replacement flowmeter not
associated with the actions in Item #1 on the front page of this form should be submitted on Water Flowmeter
Repair/Replacement Report (Form DWR 1-560.)

] Any additional information:

KA.R. 5-1-1(y), defines diversion works as “all well(s), pump(s), power unit(s), power source(s), dam(s) and all other
devices necessary to bring water under control for delivery to a distribution system by which the water will be distributed
to the proposed use and any other equipment required . . . such as a check valve, water level measurement tube, meter
or other measuring device."

If you have completed your diversion works as described above and completed the requirements as set forth in your
Approval of Application, please complete this form. If you are unable to meet the requirements stated on your
approval, you must submit a request for extension of time (form DWR 1-203.15). K.S.A. 82a-714(e) puts a $100
fee on an extension of time to complete the diversion works. Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the completion
of the diversion works within the time allotted can result in dismissal of the referenced file(s) and loss of
priority date.

If the subject file(s) authorizes multiple new points of diversion (PDs), you may photocopy this form (both sides) and
submit one form for each new PD authorized. Form DWR 1-203.14 is an instruction sheet with sample entries.

Side 2 of 2



Chdt 833

100 @

INFEF

Submit %’mp'ftted 1"%‘?‘?"""‘336 DWR FIELD OFFICE
(o] rcuitur
by e APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL. ...
Fielg Offs or your arca TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF: "
Call for address:
o Fopoka - (785) 206-5733 USE AND/OR THE
T POINT OF DIVERSION . .
Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 OF DIVERSION . -
G:SjegnCity—(s)ZO) 276-2901 ey AAETED (11 STATE OF KANSAS
hitp://agriculture ks.gov/dwr / of g
Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. ;' eviey MZ

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete a_ll other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if
place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

File No. 42,330

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):
] Place of Use Bd Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: K& Groundwater [] Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Merle & Teresa Nelson

11357 S Centennial Rd _Lindsborg, KS 67456-9616

Phone Number: (785)667-4045 Email address: nelson_farms@yahoo.com

Name and address of Water Use Correspondent. Merle & Teresa Nelson

11357 S Centennial Rd_Lindsborg, KS 67456-9616

Phone Number: (785)667-4045 Email address: nelson_farms@yahoo.com
3. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land — NAME: Merle & Teresa Nelson

ADDRESS: 11357 S Centennial Rd_Lindsborg, KS 67456-9616
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SW% SEVa TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range fl NE% | NWvi | SWvi | SEv |l NEV. | NW2% | SWi | SEY: |l NEY: | NWY | SWY. | SEV }| NEV: | NWY | SWY% | SE% RERES
26 16 3W 35 35 3 73

4.  If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: No change requested.
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWYs SW%4 SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range i NEYi | NWY. | SWY | SE% i NEV | NWY | SWY, | SEV. i NEY | NWY | SWie | SEVa || NEV: | NWYs | SWi | SEX iy

For Office Use Only: Code Fee §. TR# Receipt Date Check #
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5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

Onein Southwest of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 16 South, Range 3 W,
in Saline County, Kansas, __1.815 feet North __ 2,620 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___625 gpm Authorized Quantity ___26.77 AF Depth of well n/a (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS 1.792 feet North 2,640 feet West)

[JThis point will not be changed (X]This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in Southwest of the Northwest of the Southeast Quarter
of Section 26 , Township 16 South, Range 3 WEST,
in Saline County, Kansas, __1,788 _ feet North __ 2625 __feet West of Southeast comer of section.
Proposed Rate 625 gpm Proposed Quantity 26.77 AF Proposed well depth (feet) n/a

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point 5442

6. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[IThis point will not be changed [ _IThis point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific) Old well not producing as desired. h

N
300 200 100 s 100 200 360
8. Ifawell is the test hole log attached? [ ] Yes [ No EALL A B R R A A AL A M R
. E = - - 3
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? 200F— | = = ) = * P i _3 200
12/31/22 B - = — . _;1
10. If the point of diversion is a well: 100 £ | -+ | + = | —+ | - —-3 100
(a) What are you going to do with the oid well? — — = _ _ 3
Plug or cap it. West 0 é%«t]ltu!s:x|5srn%e|HE|n;i_,i_}u@unlnn}aiugwniuwo East
(b) When will this be done? Upon compietion of new well. e - e = - = —4;
1001 + | + | = | 4 | 4+ |0
11. Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? = — _ = . _ 3
dyes [XNo = = 3
200E-1 + | 4+ | = | 4 | 4 120
12. Assisted by DLM STKFO E e . =2 . . A
":Hxlllillix‘i;‘i§"Hg.‘lliilIirﬂuxllu‘{iill}"ljlilll[llIi

13a.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than 300
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach wG A e e 0 200 300
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater oYk o L habmate10
sources, show all wells (inciuding domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the

13b.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet
of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of

names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: oy
|c‘!r?(\;\;;nstream and one-half mile upstream from your property above f‘erfresents the ﬁrelggtlyx aigttfg::;eel;o'p(giﬁmg
' diversion.)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 2 APR & 6 (UZ22 File No..42330




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
x Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[ Yes B No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes X No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at  LinAsSHho rf.) . Kansas, this _2) 9, ity day of ﬂ"Dr’\\ ,20.38 .
Mundy 3, Dlperw
(Owner) pou
me“‘)ﬂ Fe A’@"ﬁ"w Jeresa S, ’\}P/Son
(Please Print) ’ (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas
1 i SS
County of il\c...\s s

fI h%eby certify that the 2fgreg)(}_i}xjg application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this o o day
(¢} el { ] o ¢ _—_

v

NOTARY PUBLIC - Stais of Kansas 'Q\ A%ﬁm

o . 20 2 DAVID A. HAY o
My Commission Expires 2\ \ % My Appt. Exp._2 ¢ ’ 204
. 10

NLY ’MPLE _ APPLIC, _TI NS WILL BE PR , 1 complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid. !

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture ’ g

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .......... ... ... ... ... ... ... . $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . . .. .. ... ... ... .. .. ... ... ... 0 $200
(3) Applicationtochangetheplaceofuse..‘...4..............H..A..H..‘.A.....................:.. $200
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SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS
2 DDkt 82029
i Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable
Tpé?liggmsm:fnt(he r}gansa; Water Appropn‘atioﬁry Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and re%ulatlons promulgated thereunder,
e\hth the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change theigr‘ms‘._goqdmonsy‘-gnd
limitations of File No. 42,330 i Nivis _m’:; of Water Resources

1. A change application was received on Li“lﬁ -1 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2 On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable  [HNot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion ﬁﬂ)}gfiz.ed by this summary order shail be located within a $0  foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. pplicable ] Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the-application. [J Applicable 4" Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable |Q/¥dot Applicable

6. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
K.AR. 5-6-13. pplicable [TJ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly instail an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 2 2. , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

'A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
Q‘Ikvpeplicable (] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 272 or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_2.% the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
warks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

plicable [ Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shail be submitted with the required notice. {1 Applicable [4Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be etiuip$ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁolluﬁon of the source of the water supply. The
K.AR. 5-3-5¢. [4-Applicable [] Not Applicable

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance witl
11. Additiona! Conditions are attached. [] Yes @o

12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
A
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, PSPUCAT|ON APP%OI\SISEEADN D

ou may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief
ngineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of

g\lggcultmure.“g ;jequestffor hearinfg trt:y tge Chief Engineer m;;st be By:
ed within ays of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Desi : N
administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 ? g /;{ s,{nee Rl Chist Eoginese
days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Narfie): ALK, 8!!.&4”65“-
review must state a basis for review pursuant 1o K.S.A 77-527. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
File an% request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, ‘11 Z?
%6 al gvi'sion, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: e et A
02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may

preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kangas /) )

.} /

For Use by Register of Deeds County of' 1526 ",C/j/
s

) [ a7/
Ackn ged befoge me on / ﬁZ“T//ﬂO /2
by _/ ,//Q/r[_( DL [ [ g {yfﬂ

4 [
- ’f, 'd
Signaturé':[ z) av) /?l/jﬂ/ 0)8210%%)
/. N Public

My commission expires: ! g

Y HAGEMAN
My Appointment Expires

September 27, 2025
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it To: INEER ‘ )
gﬁ’ﬁ;‘i‘;foi'v@’;‘;?;;ﬁﬁrﬁes KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE ’;°'d°f,f:'lcse Uns-Caly:
: DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES ode 7o
Kansas Department of Agriculture Fee $
1320 Research Park Drive TR#
Manhattan, Kansas 66502-5000 NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF Rept Date
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr DIVERSION WORKS Check #

Section 1 - Action requiring this form is:

[ New application approval and permit to proceed (Fee must be attached. $400 fee required for all uses
made of water, except for sediment control use and groundwater pit for industrial use a $200 fee is required
by K.S.A. 82a-714(d)) Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture

[] Change in point of diversion, place of use,-or use made of water (no fee).

[0 Term permit (no fee).

[J Other (e.g., Special order of the Chief Engineer).

Section 2 - Location of the Point of Diversion

The location of the point of diversion should be described as actually installed. The description should include the Section,
Township, and Range, the 10-acre tract description (¥4 ¥ V4) and the footage from the southeast corner of the section.

1. File No(s): " ; [If assisted by DWR: P/D ID By: ]
2. The date the diversion works were completed: , 20
3. The diversion works are located in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of
(also described as feet North and feet West of the southeast corner of ... ),
Section _____, Township______ South, Range_____ East/West, in County, Kansas.
4. If an additional point of diversion is involved:
The diversion works are located in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of
(also described as feet North and feet West of the southeast corner of ... ),
Section , Township South, Range _____ East/West, in County, Kansas.

If this is a change in point of diversion (PD), how was the PD being replaced identified?

Section 3 - PRINT CLEARLY

Printed Name:

Address:

City, State, Zip: Telephone/Cell:

l, the holder of a permit issued by the Chief Engineer of the Division of Water Resources pursuant to the file(s)
referenced in section 2, hereby certify that the information on sections 1-4 of this form is correct to the best of my
knowledge.

Signature: Date:

If you have further questions on how to fill out this form, please contact the field office in your area:

;opeka s A l itafford Stockton Garden City

ansas Department of Agriculture ansas Department of Agriculture Kansas Department of Agriculture Kansas Departme i

6531 SE Forbes Ave, Ste B 300 South Main St. 820 South Walnut 2508 JohnspStreetnt Aol
Topeka, KS 66619 Stafford, KS 67578 Stockton, KS 67669 Garden City, KS 67846

(785) 296-5733 (620) 234-5311 (785) 425-6787 (620) 276-2901
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Section 4 - Flowmeter information:

File No(s): : : s
] Manufacturer of Flowmeter:

[0 Date Flowmeter Installed:

[0 Model Number:

[0 Flowmeter Type: [J Propeller [J Turbine [ Multi-jet [0 Positive Displacement [ Electromagnetic
(] Vortex? [J Ultrasonic [ Other:

[ Flowmeter Serial Number:

[] Flowmeter Units: [ Gallons O Acre;Feet [ Acre-Inches Other:

[] Flowmeter Size: [ 2" 4" Ooe' [Os8* O10" 0O12° Other:

(] Multiplier Factor: [ 1000 100 10 O1 O 0.1 [J0.01 [1J0.001 Other:

(Multiplier factor is normally indicated on flowmeter readout — possibly by printed zeroes)

[] Flowmeter totalizer reading when installed: (include all digits and all zeroes):

] If the flowmeter is not easily viewed, or not within 100 feet of the point of diversion being metered, please
briefly describe its location:
[ Is flowmeter installed on a portable pump? [J Yes [ No

[ Is the flowmeter installed in a manufacturer's measuring chamber? [ Yes [ No

[ Are straightening vanes installed? [ Yes [ No

[ Is a strainer installed? [J Yes [ No

[] Does the meter installation have 5 straight pipe diameters of upstream spacing? [J Yes [ No

[] Does the meter installation have 2 straight pipe diameters of downstream spacing? [J Yes [J No

[] Does flowmeter serve more than one point of diversion? [J Yes [J No

[] Is this a replacement flowmeter? [] Yes [J No (Information related to a replacement flowmeter not
associated with the actions in Item #1 on the front page of this form should be submitted on Water Flowmeter
Repair/Replacement Report (Form DWR 1-560.)

[] Any additional information:

K.A:R. 5-1-1(y), defines‘ diversion works as "all well(s), pump(s), power unit(s), power source(s), dam(s) and all other
devices necessary to bring water under control for delivery to a distribution system by which the water will be distributed
to the proposed use and any other equipment required . . . such as a check valve, water level measurement tube, meter
or other measuring device." ,

If you have completed your diversion works as described above and completed the requirements as set forth in your
Approval of Application, please complete this form. If you are unable to meet the requirements stated on your
approval, you must submit a request for extension of time (form DWR 1-203.15). K.S.A. 82a-714(e) puts a $100
fee on an extension of time to complete the diversion works. Failure to notify the Chief Engineer of the completion
of.thst d;v;:rsion works within the time allotted can result in dismissal of the referenced file(s) and loss of
priority date.

If the subject file(s) authorizes multiple new points of diversion (PDs), you may photocopy this form (both sides) and
submit one form for each new PD authorized. Form DWR 1-203.14 is an instruction sheet with sample entries.
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	WWC5_Purpose: Original
	Section: 26
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	DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_3: 
	DryWell: Off
	STATIC_WATER_LEVEL_COMP: 19
	StaticLevelDateBelowComp: 05/10/2022
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	LONGITUDE_GPS: -97.620936
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	WellOwnerStreetAddress: 11357 S Centennial Rd
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	CasingWeight2: 
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	Variance: No
	PumpInstalled: No
	CountyName: Saline
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	ScreenOrPerforationMaterial: PVC
	ScreenSlotSize1: 
	ScreenSlotSize2: 
	CasingIntervalFrom1: 0
	CasingIntervalTo1: 42
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	LithologyLog3: gravel,coarse
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